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K. M., INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF M. M. AND S. M., ET AL., 
 

Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 
ERIC L. ADAMS, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 

                     

COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 

 

I, Loree Chow, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, 

upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Respondent New York State Department 

of Education. 

        

That on the 22nd day of May, 2023, I served the within Brief in Opposition in the 

above-captioned matter upon: 

 

Rory J. Bellantoni 

Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd. 

300 East 95th Street, Suite 130 

New York, New York 10128 

(914) 393-3604 

rory@pabilaw.org 

Jonathan Griffin Brush 

Amy Dawn Demmler 

Rogers, Morris & Grover, LLP 

5718 Westheimer Road, Suite 1200 

Houston, Texas 77057 

(713) 960-6000 

jbrush@rmgllp.com 

ademmler@rmgllp.com 

Eric Labes Harrison 

Methfessel & Werbel, PC 

2025 Lincoln Highway, Suite 200 

Edison, New Jersey 08818 

(732) 248-4200 

harrison@methwerb.com 

Bryce L. Friedman 

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP 

425 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10017 

(212) 455-2235 

bfriedman@stblaw.com 
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Diana Lawless 

Richard Paul Dearing 

New York City Law Department 

Office of the Corporation Counsel 

100 Church Street 

New York, New York 10007 

(212) 356-0848

dlawless@law.nyc.gov

rdearing@law.nyc.gov

Proloy Kumar Das 

FordHarrison LLP 

CityPlace II 

185 Asylum Street, Suite 820 

Hartford, Connecticut 06103 

(860) 740-1077

pdas@fordharrison.com

Linda Louise Yoder 

Shipman & Goodwin 

One Constitution Plaza 

Hartford, Connecticut 06103 

(860) 251-5717

lyoder@goodwin.com

– and –

Eric Del Pozo 

Shipman & Goodwin LLP 

260 Madison Avenue, 21st Floor 

New York, New York 10016 

(212) 376-3010

edelpozo@goodwin.com

Michael John Scarinci 

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 

Strawberry Square, 15th Floor 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

(717) 857-2184

mscarinci@attorneygeneral.gov

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed 

in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express 

Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual. 

That on the same date as above, forty copies of the within Brief in Opposition was 

sent through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In 

addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.  

All parties required to be served have been served. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on this 22nd day of May, 2023. 

______________________________ 

     Loree Chow 
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Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22nd day of May, 2023. 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 
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